RECEIPT CITY OF SAINT PAUL

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Fire Inspection Division

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220

Saint Paul, MN 55101- 1806

Payment #: 1212483 Phone: 651- 266- 8989

Payment Date: June 12, 2017

Paid NANCY WATKINS
BY: 1163 WMINNEHAHA AVE

ST PAUL MN 55104- 1405 Amount Paid:  $32.00

Payment Type: Cash

651-644-9973

Transaction Description

Project Location: 1171 MINNEHAHA AVE W
ST PAUL MN 55104- 1405

17- 048987 TYPE: GENERAL ACTIVITY TRACKING

FEES

Permit Fee $ 32.00

TOTAL $ 32.00



6122017

Table 1. Vegetables for midsummer planting

Crop

Basil

Beets

Bush

beans

Broccoli

Brussels
sprouts

Cabbage

Cauliflower

Cilantro

Collard
greens

Garlic

Planting vegetables in midsummer for fall harvest : Vegetables : Yard and Garden : Unriversity of Minnesota Extension

Days to

- maturity

30-60

50-60

45-65

50-70

90-100

50-80

60-80

60-70

40-65

Harvest
the
following
July

Cold
hardiness

Killed by
frost

Survives
high 20s

Killed by
frost

Survives
light frost

The
hardiest -
down to
20°

The
hardiest -
down to
20°

Survives
light frost

Survives
light frost

" The

hardiest -
down to
20°

Winters
over in
ground

Crop

Green
onion

Kale

Kohlrabi

Leaf
lettuce

Mustard
greens

Peas

Radishes |

Spinach

 Swiss
- chard

Turnips

Days to

- maturity

60-70

40-65

50-60

40-60

- 30-40

70-80
(longer
than if
planted
in
spring)

30-60

- 35-45

' 40-60

50-60

. Cold
hardiness

Survives

high 20s

The
hardiest -
down to
20°

Survives
light frost

Survives
light frost

Survives

- light frost

Survives
high 20s

- Dig until
- soll

freezes

Survives
light frost;

" may

overwinter

Survives
light frost

Survives
light frost

hitps /www.extension.umn.edu/gardenlyard-gardenivegetables/planting-vegetables-midsummer-fall-harvest/

"



