

By:

RECEIPT

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS Fire Inspection Division 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101- 1806

Phone: 651- 266- 8989

Payment #: 1212483

Payment Date: June 12, 2017

Paid NANCY WATKINS

1163 W MINNEHAHA AVE

ST PAUL MN 55104-1405

Amount Paid: \$32.00

Payment Type: Cash

651-644-9973

Transaction Description

Project Location: 1171 MINNEHAHA AVE W ST PAUL MN 55104-1405

17-048987

TYPE: GENERAL ACTIVITY TRACKING

FEES

Permit Fee

\$ 32.00

TOTAL

\$ 32.00

Table 1. Vegetables for midsummer planting

Crop	Days to maturity	Cold hardiness	Crop	Days to maturity	Cold hardiness
Basil	30-60	Killed by frost	Green onion	60-70	Survives high 20s
Beets	50-60	Survives high 20s	Kale	40-65	The hardiest - down to 20°
Bush beans	45-65	Killed by frost	Kohlrabi	50-60	Survives light frost
Broccoli	50-70	Survives light frost	Leaf lettuce	40-60	Survives light frost
Brussels sprouts	90-100	The hardiest - down to 20 °	Mustard greens	30-40	Survives light frost
Cabbage	50-90	The hardiest - down to 20°	Peas	70-80 (longer than if planted in spring)	Survives high 20s
Cauliflower	60-80	Survives light frost	Radishes	30-60	Dig until soil freezes
Cilantro	60-70	Survives light frost	Spinach	35-45	Survives light frost; may overwinter
Collard greens	40-65	The hardiest - down to 20°	Swiss chard	40-60	Survives light frost
Garlic	Harvest the following July	Winters over in ground	Turnips	50-60	Survives light frost